

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. ____
TO
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. ____

Offered By

AMEND House Amendment No. ____ to House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 167, Page 2, Lines 36 and 37 , by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"understanding shall result in the resumption of the requirements of this section within thirty days.

10. The provisions of this section shall not apply to a county with a charter form of government and with more than two hundred thousand but fewer than three hundred fifty thousand inhabitants, or a county with a charter form of government and with more than nine hundred fifty thousand inhabitants, or a city not within a county."; and"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

THIS AMENDS 0888H05.05H

Action Taken _____ Date _____